MORTGAGE OF REAL ESTATE

## STATE OF SOUTH CAROLINA

COUNTY OF GREENVILLE TO ALL WHOM THESE PRESENTS MAY CONCERN: SEND GREETING: with interest at the rate of six (6%) per centum per annum, to be repaid in installments of appear. in consideration of the said debt and sum of money aforesaid, and for the better securing the payment thereof to the said FIRST FROERS. ASSOCIATION OF GREENVILLE, S. C., according to the terms of said note, and also in consideration of the further sun of Three Dollars in hand well and truly paid by the said FIRST FEDERAL SAVINGS AND LOAN ASSOCIATION, OF GREENVILLE, and before the signing of these presents (the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged), have granted, bargained, sold and released, and by these presents do grant bargain, sell and release unto the said FIRST FEDERAL SAVINGS AND LOAN ASSOCIATION, OF GREENVILLE, S. C., the following described property to the said FIRST FEDERAL SAVINGS AND LOAN ASSOCIATION, OF GREENVILLE, S. C., the following described property to the said FIRST FEDERAL SAVINGS AND LOAN ASSOCIATION, OF GREENVILLE, S. C., the following described property to the said FIRST FEDERAL SAVINGS AND LOAN ASSOCIATION, OF GREENVILLE, S. C., the following described property to the said FIRST FEDERAL SAVINGS AND LOAN ASSOCIATION, OF GREENVILLE, S. C., the following described property to the said FIRST FEDERAL SAVINGS AND LOAN ASSOCIATION, OF GREENVILLE, S. C., the following described property to the said FIRST FEDERAL SAVINGS AND LOAN ASSOCIATION, OF GREENVILLE, S. C., the following described property to the said FIRST FEDERAL SAVINGS AND LOAN ASSOCIATION, OF GREENVILLE, S. C., the following described property to the said FIRST FEDERAL SAVINGS AND LOAN ASSOCIATION, OF GREENVILLE, S. C., the following described property to the said FIRST FEDERAL SAVINGS AND LOAN ASSOCIATION, OF GREENVILLE, S. C., the following described property to the said FIRST FEDERAL SAVINGS AND LOAN ASSOCIATION, OF GREENVILLE, S. C., the following described property to the said FIRST FEDERAL SAVINGS AND LOAN ASSOCIATION, OF GREENVILLE, S. C., the following described property to the said FIRST FEDERAL SAVINGS AND LOAN ASSOCIATION, OF GREENVILLE, S. C., the following described property to the said FIRST FEDERAL SAVINGS AND LOAN ASSOCIATION, OF GREENVILLE, S. C., the following described property to the said FIRST FEDERAL SAVINGS AND LOAN ASSOCIATION, OF GREENVILLE, S. C., the following federal SAVINGS AND LOAN ASSOCIATION, OF GREENVILLE, S. C., the following federal SAVINGS AND LOAN ASSOCIATION, "All that certain piece, parcel or lot of land, with all improvements thereon, or to be constructed thereon, small being in the State of South Carolina, County letty of Greenve on arenue, and arenue, M. 71 W. 103 feet eet, more or less to or formerly belonge like of that avenue; thence along an iron kin on ue, S.711 3/4 N. 72 feet 1. Being the same Lewis by deed date

borded in the P. M. l. office